ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS' FEEDBACK

DEPARTMENT WISE & CATEGORY WISE
362 students of different departments have submitted their responses. The analysis is based
on the following parametres: Very Good/Excellent : 90%+, Good: 80%-90%, Satisfactory: 70%-
80%, Okay: 60&-70%, Others: Below 60%.
Honours:
Department of Bengali: 10 Responses Average Response: Good
A) Academic Evaluation :
a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 6
Good: 4
b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 7 Good: 3
c¢) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 6 Good: 4
d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 3 Good: 7
e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 3 Good: 7
g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 3 Good: 7
h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 3 Good 7
i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 3 Good: 5 Neutral: 1 Negative : 1
j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 7
m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 8
n) Teachers provide study material to the students: Very Good: 2 Good: 8
o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 2 Good: 7

Neutral: 1
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p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
:Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 1 Good: 8
Neutral : 1
s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 1 Good: 8 Neutral: 1
t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good : 1 Good: 8
Neutral : 1
u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 2
Good: 7 Neutral: 1
v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
B) College Amenities:
i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 5 Good: 4 Satisfactory: 1
ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactory : 1 Okay: 1
iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 5 Good: 4 Satisfactory : 1
iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactor: 10kay: 1
v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 2 Okay: 1
vi) College Website: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 2 Okay: 1
vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 2 Good: 4 Satisafactory: 3 Okay: 1
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 3 Good:
3 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 2
ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 1

x) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 4 Good: 2 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 2
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xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Okay: 1
xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 5 Good: 2 Satisafactory: 1 No Comments: 2
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 1
iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 2 Good: 4 Satisafactory : 2 Okay: 2
v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 2 Good: 5 Okay: 3
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 3 Good: 6 Okay: 1
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better Behaviour & better canteen facilities.

Overall response about college is good.

Department of English : 26 Responses Average Responses: Good.

A) Academic Evaluation :

a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 11

Good: 14 Neutral: 1

b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 14 Good: 12

c¢) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 10 Good: 15 Neutral: 1

d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 7 Good: 15 Neutral: 4

e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 9 Good: 15 Neutral: 2

f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 10 Good: 15 Neutral: 1

g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 10 Good: 15 Neutral: 1

h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 8 Good: 16
Disagree: 1 Neutral: 1

i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Disagree: 3 Neutral: 6

j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good : 10 Good: 15 Neutral : 1



4
k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 8 Good: 16 Disagree: 1 Neutral: 1
I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 11 Good: 9
Neutral: 2 Disagree:4
m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 8 Good: 18
n) Teachers provide study material to the students:
o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 9 Good: 16
Neutral: 1
p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 8 Good: 17 Disagree: 1
g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
Very Good: 8 Good: 17 Neutral: 1
r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 8 Good: 17
Neutral: 1
s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 9 Good: 16 Neutral: 1
t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good: 8 Good: 17
Neutral: 1
u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 10
Good: 15 Neutral: 1
v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 9 Good: 15 Neutral: 2
vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory:
B) College Amenities: Very Good: 8 Good: 16 Neutral : 2
i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 10 Good: 15 Neutral: 1
ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 9 Good: 16 Neutral: 1
iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 8 Good 17 Neutral: 1

iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 7 Good: 15 Okay: 4
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v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 8 Good: 16 Okay: 2
vi) College Website: Very Good: 10 Good: 15 Okay: 1
vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 7 Good: 15 Okay: 4
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 8 Good: 16 Okay: 2
ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 7 Good: 15 Okay: 4
x) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 8 Good: 17 Okay: 1
xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 9 Good: 16 Okay: 1
xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 8 Good: 17 Okay: 1
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 9 Good: 16 Okay: 1
iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 8 Good: 17 Okay: 1
v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 8 Good: 17 Okay: 1
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 9 Good: 16 Okay: 1
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better behaviour & more collection of books in the library.

Overall response about college is good.

Department of Geography : 12 Responses: Average Grade: Good.

Academic Evaluation:

a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 8
Good: 4

b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 9 Good: 3

¢) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 8 Good: 4

d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 5 Good: 7

e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 3 Good: 8 Neutral: 1

f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 5 Good: 7
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g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 5 Good: 7
h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 4 Good 8
i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 4 Good: 6 Neutral: 1 Negative : 1
j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good: 4 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 3 Good: 8 Neutral: 1
I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 5 Good: 7
m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 9
n) Teachers provide study material to the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 9
o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 5 Good: 7
Neutral: 1
p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 2 Good: 9 Neutral: 1
g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
: Very Good: 3 Good: 8 Neutral: 1
r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 3 Good: 8
Neutral : 1
s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 1 Good: 10 Neutral: 1
t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good : 1 Good: 10
Neutral : 1
u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 4
Good: 7 Neutral: 1
v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 3 Good: 8 Neutral: 1
vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory: Very Good: 3 Good: 8 Neutral: 1
B) College Amenities:

i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 5 Good: 6 Satisfactory: 1
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ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 6 Good: 4 Satisfactory : 1 Okay: 1
iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 6 Good: 5 Satisfactory : 1
iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 5 Good: 5 Satisfactor: 10kay: 1
v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 5 Satisfactory: 2 Okay: 1
vi) College Website: Very Good: 4 Good: 5 Satisfactory: 2 Okay: 1
vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 3 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 3 Okay: 1
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 3

Good: 5 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 2
ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 1
x) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 4 Good: 4 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 2
xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 2 Good: 9 Okay: 1
xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 5 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 2
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 4 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 1
iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Satisafactory : 2 Okay: 2
v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Okay: 3
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 3 Good: 8 Okay: 1
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better Behaviour & better canteen facilities.

Overall response about college is good.

Department of History : 29 Responses: Average Grade: Good.

a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 18
Good: 11

b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 17 Good: 12

c¢) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 20 Good: 9
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d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 12 Good: 17

e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 10 Good: 18 Neutral: 1

f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 12 Good: 17

g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 12 Good: 17

h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 10 Good 19

i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 10 Good: 17 Neutral: 1 Negative : 1

j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good: 10 Good: 18 Neutral: 1

k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 10 Good: 18 Neutral: 1

I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 12 Good: 17

m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 11 Good: 18

n) Teachers provide study material to the students: Very Good: 10 Good: 19

o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 10 Good: 18

Neutral: 1
p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 8 Good: 20 Neutral: 1
g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
: Very Good: 10 Good: 18 Neutral: 1

r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 10 Good: 18
Neutral : 1

s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 8 Good: 20 Neutral: 1

t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good : 8 Good: 20
Neutral : 1

u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 11
Good: 17 Neutral: 1

v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 10 Good: 18 Neutral: 1
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vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory: Very Good: 11 Good: 17 Neutral: 1
B) College Amenities:
i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 13 Good: 15 Satisfactory: 1
ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 18 Good: 9 Satisfactory : 1 Okay: 1
iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 17 Good: 11 Satisfactory : 1
iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 13 Good: 13 Satisfactor: 1
Okay: 1
v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 11 Good: 15 Satisfactory: 2 Okay: 1
vi) College Website: Very Good: 12 Good: 14 Satisfactory: 2 Okay: 1
vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 12 Good: 13 Satisafactory: 3 Okay: 1
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 12
Good: 13 Satisafactory: 4
ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 14 Good: 14 Satisafactory: 2
x) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 10 Good: 18 Satisafactory: 1
xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 10 Good: 18 Okay: 1
xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 14 Good: 14 Satisafactory: 1
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 13 Good: 14 Satisafactory: 2
iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 12 Good: 16 Satisafactory : 1
v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 10 Good: 17 Okay: 2
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 11 Good: 17 Okay: 1
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better Behaviour & better canteen facilities.

Overall response about college is good.
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Department of Political Science: 11 Responses: Average Grade: Good

A) Academic Evaluation :

a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 7

Good: 4

b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 9 Good: 2

c) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 8 Good: 3

d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 5 Good: 6

e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 3 Good: 7 Neutral: 1

f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 5 Good: 6

g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 5 Good: 6

h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 4 Good 7

i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 4 Good: 6 Neutral: 1

j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good: 4 Good: 6 Neutral: 1

k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 3 Good: 7 Neutral: 1

I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 5 Good: 6

m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 8

n) Teachers provide study material to the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 8

o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 4 Good: 6
Neutral: 1

p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 2 Good: 8 Neutral: 1

g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
: Very Good: 3 Good: 7 Neutral: 1

r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 3 Good: 7
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Neutral : 1
s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 1 Good: 9 Neutral: 1
t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good : 1 Good: 9
Neutral : 1
u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 4
Good: 7
v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 3 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory: Very Good: 3 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
B) College Amenities:
i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 5 Good: 5 Satisfactory: 1
ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 6 Good: 4 Satisfactory : 1
iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 6 Good: 5
iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 5 Good: 5 Satisfactor: 1
v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 5 Satisfactory: 2
vi) College Website: Very Good: 4 Good: 5 Satisfactory: 2
vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 3 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 3
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 3
Good: 6 Satisafactory: 2
ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 2
x) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 4 Good: 4 Satisafactory: 3
xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 2 Good: 9
xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 5 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 1
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 4 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 2

iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Satisafactory : 3
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v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Okay: 2
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 3 Good: 7 Okay: 1
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better Behaviour & better canteen facilities.

Overall response about college is good.

Department of Education : 9 Responses. Average Grade: Good.

A) Academic Evaluation :

a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 6
Good: 3

b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 7 Good: 2
c) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 6 Good: 3

d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 2 Good: 7

e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1
f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 3 Good: 6

g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 3 Good: 6

h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 3 Good 6

i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 3 Good: 5 Neutral: 1

j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good: 2 Good: 7

k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 2 Good: 7

I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 6
m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 6

n) Teachers provide study material to the students: Very Good: 2 Good: 7

o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 2 Good: 7
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p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 2 Good: 7
g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1
r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 1 Good: 8
s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 1 Good: 8

t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good : 1 Good: 8

u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 2
Good: 7
v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 2 Good: 7
vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory: Very Good: 2 Good: 7
B) College Amenities:
i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 5 Good: 4
ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactory : 1
iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactory : 1
iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactor: 1
v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 2
vi) College Website: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 2
vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 2 Good: 4 Satisafactory: 3
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 3
Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 1
ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2
x) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 4 Good: 2 Satisafactory: 3

xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 2 Good: 7
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xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 5 Good: 2 Satisafactory: 2
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2
iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 2 Good: 4 Satisafactory : 3
v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 2 Good: 5 Okay: 2
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 3 Good: 5 Okay: 1
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better Behaviour & better canteen facilities.

Overall response about college is good.

Department of Mathematics: 10 Responses: Average Grade: Very Good.

A) Academic Evaluation :

a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 6
Good: 4

b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 7 Good: 3
c¢) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 6 Good: 4

d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 3 Good: 7

e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 7 Good: 2 Neutral: 1
f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 7 Good: 3

g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 3 Good: 7

h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 3 Good 7

i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 5 Good: 5

j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good: 7 Good: 2 Neutral: 1
k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 7 Good: 3

I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 7

m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 8
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n) Teachers provide study material to the students: Very Good: 8 Good: 2
o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 3 Good: 7
p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 2 Good: 7 Neutral: 1
g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
: Very Good: 7 Good: 3
r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 8 Good: 1
Neutral : 1
s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 2 Good: 8
t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good : 3 Good: 7
u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 2 Good:
7 Neitral: 1
v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 7 Good: 3
vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory: Very Good: 7+Good: 2 Neutral: 1
B) College Amenities:
i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 5 Good: 4 Satisfactory: 1
ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactory : 2
iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 5 Good: 4 Satisfactory : 1
iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactor: 2
v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 3
vi) College Website: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 3
vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 2 Good: 5 Satisafactory: 3
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 3
Good: 6 Satisafactory: 1

ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 3
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x) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 3
xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 7 Good: 2 Okay: 1
xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 6 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2
iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 6 Good: 4
v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 5 Good: 2 Okay: 3
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 3 Good: 6 Okay: 1
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better Behaviour & better canteen facilities.

Overall response about college is very good.

Department of Computer Science: 9 Responses Average Grade: Good

A) Academic Evaluation :

a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 6
Good: 3

b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 7 Good: 2
c¢) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 6 Good: 3

d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 2 Good: 7

e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1
f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 3 Good: 6

g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 3 Good: 6

h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 3 Good 6

i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 3 Good: 4 Neutral: 1 Negative : 1
j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1

k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1
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I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 6

m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 3 Good: 6

n) Teachers provide study material to the students: Very Good: 2 Good: 7

o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 2 Good: 6

Neutral: 1
p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1
g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1

r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 1 Good: 7
Neutral : 1

s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 1 Good: 7 Neutral: 1

t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good : 1 Good: 7
Neutral : 1

u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 2 Good:
6 Neutral: 1

v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1

vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory: Very Good: 2 Good: 6 Neutral: 1

B) College Amenities:

i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 1

ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 5 Good: 2 Satisfactory : 1 Okay: 1

iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisfactory : 1

iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 5 Good: 2 Satisfactor: 10kay: 1

v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 1 Okay: 1

vi) College Website: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisfactory: 1 Okay: 1
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vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 2 Good: 4 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 1
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 3 Good:

4 Satisafactory: 2
ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2
X) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 4 Good: 2 Satisafactory: 2 Okay: 1
xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 2 Good: 7
xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 5 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 1
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 4 Good: 3 Satisafactory: 2
iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 2 Good: 5 Satisafactory : 2
v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 2 Good: 5 Okay: 2
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 3 Good: 6
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better Behaviour & better canteen facilities.
Overall response about college is good.

Department of B. Sc Gen. did not make any comment.

Department of B. A. Gen.: 18 responses. Average Grade: Good

A) Academic Evaluation :

a)The College Prospectus provides sufficient information about the subject: Very Good: 10
Good: 8

b) The college clearly focuses on its objectives of Development: Very Good: 13 Good: 5

c¢) The curriculum infuses new knowledge: Very Good: 10 Good: 8

d) The subjects offered are job oriented: Very Good: 8 Good: 10

e) The college maintains transperancy in admission process: Very Good: 8 Good: 9 Neutral: 1

f) The college admission portal is easy & student friendly: Very Good: 8 Good: 10
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g) Online payment system is smooth : Very Good: 7 Good: 11
h) Most of the syllabus is completed in time for all semesters: Very Good: 6 Good 12
i) Most teachers use ICT tools and projectors: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Neutral: 1
j) Continuous Evaluation is done for internal assessment: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Neutral: 1
k) The classes are taken as per routine: Very Good: 8 Good: 10
I) Academic Calendar is well planned & beneficial to the students: Very Good: 8 Good: 10
m) Teachers always help to clear the doubts of the students: Very Good: 5 Good: 13
n) Teachers provide study material to the students: Very Good: 6 Good: 12
o) Teachers provide adequate help to complete the study of students: Very Good: 7 Good: 11
p) Students have opportunities for workshops & projects: Very Good: 6 Good: 11 Neutral: 1
g) The college organises frequent seminars, workshops and special lectures for the students:
:Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Neutral: 1
r) NCC, NSS & ECO CLUB help the students to develop themselves : Very Good: 7 Good: 10
Neutral : 1
s) Career Counselling cell organises frequent workshops: Very Good: 4 Good: 13 Neutral: 1
t) There is a mechanism for add on courses in different subjects: Very Good : 4 Good: 14
u) College placement cell gives notices for placement in different categories: Very Good: 6
Good: 11 Neutral: 1
v) There is a system for evaluation: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Neutral: 1
vi) The overall teaching -learning process is satisfactory: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Neutral: 1
B) College Amenities:
i) Class room infrastructure : Very Good: 5 Good: 12 Satisfactory: 1
ii) Drinking Water Facility: Very Good: 10 Good: 7 Satisfactory : 1

iii) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college washroons: Very Good: 11 Good: 6 Satisfactory : 1
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iv) Cleanliness & Maintenance of college premises: Very Good: 9 Good: 8 Satisfactor: 1
v) Wifi & Internet Facilities: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Satisfactory: 1
vi) College Website: Very Good: 8 Good: 9 Satisfactory: 1
vii) Canteen Facilities : Very Good: 6 Good: 11 Satisafactory: 1
viii) Amenities & Assistance regarding Sports & College Ground: Very Good: 7

Good: 10 Satisafactory: 1
ix) Common Room Facilities: Very Good: 8 Good: 9 Satisafactory: 1
x) Support & assistance of the college staff: Very Good: 8 Good: 9 Satisafactory: 1
xi) Grievance & Redressal Committee of the college: Very Good: 6 Good: 11 Okay: 1
xii) Security in the college : Very Good: 9 Good: 8 Satisafactory: 1
xiii) Collection of books in the college library: Very Good: 6 Good: 11 Satisafactory: 1
iv) Availability of computer & wifi in the library: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Satisafactory : 1
v) Availability of competitive exam related articles: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Okay: 1
vi) Support & Assistance of the library staff: Very Good: 7 Good: 10 Okay: 1
vii) Suggestions for improvement: Better Behaviour & better canteen facilities.

Overall response about college is good.

Department of B. Com (Hons.): 175 responses. Average Response Good. 105 students rated
good. 60 rated excellent. 20 remained neutral.
A) Academic Evaluation : 60% rated good. 30% rated excellent. 10% neutral.

Overall evaluation: Good about college. But there is room for improvement.

Department of B. Com Gen.: 53 responses: 28 students have rated good. 20 students have rated

excellent. The rest remaining neutral.
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Academic Evaluation : 50% rated good. 40% rated excellent. 10% remained neutral.
College Evaluation : 50% rated good. 40% rated excellent. 10% remained neutral.

Overall Evaluation: Good about college. But there is room for improvement.




